A-001 Rev D3
an Amphenol company
GOLDFISH • SERIES
Connector shown is male. Unless otherwise specified,
above dimensions are identical to female connector.
Goldfish Power Connectors
Information in this catalog is proprietary to Positronic and its subsidiaries.
Positronic believes the data contained herein to be reliable. Since the technical

PRESS-FIT USER INFORMATION
Mounting Screws:
Ordering Information
Connector Installation Tools:
Ordering Information
Connector
Variant
Seating Tool
Part No.
Support Tool
Part No.
GFSH02M93/94H 9513-309-2-0
9513-404-1-0
GFSH02F93/94H 9513-309-3-0
GFSH109M93/94H 9513-309-4-0
9513-404-2-0
GFSH109F93/94H 9513-309-9-0
GFSH435M93/94H 9513-309-10-0
9513-309-11-0
GFSH435F93/94H 9513-309-5-0
GFSH624M93/94H 9513-309-12-0
9513-309-13-0
GFSH624F93/94H 9513-309-14-0
GFSH89M93/94H 9513-309-7-0
9513-309-8-0
GFSH89F93/94H 9513-309-6-0
GFSH928M93/94H 9513-309-15-0
9513-309-16-0
GFSH928F93/94H 9513-309-17-0
Material: Steel, zinc plate
CODE L PCB THICKNESS
93 5.72 [0.225] 2.29 to 4.45 [0.090 to 0.175]
94 7.04 [0.277] 4.45 [0.175] min

Connector shown is male. Unless otherwise specified,
above dimensions are identical to female connector. 17
Connector Ordering Information
and Automatic Crimp Machine
SPECIFY COMPLETE CONNECTOR BY FOLLOWING STEP 1 THROUGH STEP 6.
Include step 7 for customized connectors.
        STEP 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
 EXAMPLE GFSH 02 F 4 LN /AA XXXXX
STEP 1: Basic Series
GFSH : Goldfish Series
STEP 3: Connector Gender
F : Female
M : Male
STEP 7: Special Options
Consult Technical Sales for customization of
Goldfish Power Connectors.
Example: selective loading, sequential mating, etc.
STEP 6: Environmental Compliance
/AA : Compliant per EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS)
Note: If no environmental options are required,
this step will not be used.
Example: GFSH02F4LN
STEP 2: Connector Versions
02 : Connector with 21 size 16 power contacts
 and 12 size 20 signal contacts.
89 : Connector with 8 size 16 power contacts
 and 9 size 22 signal contacts.
109 : Connector with 10 size 16 power contacts
 and 9 size 22 signal contacts.
435 : Connector with 9 size 16 power contacts.
 4 size 12 power contacts and 12 size
 20 signal contacts.
624 : Connector with 6 size 16 power contacts
  and 24 size 22 signal contacts.
928 : Connector with
 18 size 16 power contacts and 28 size
 22 signal contacts.
STEP 4: Type of Contact
1 : Removable contact, panel/ float mount/ cable version.
 (contacts ordered separately).
3 : Solder, straight PCB mount.
4 : Solder, right angle (90°) PCB mount.
37 : Solder, straight PCB mount.
 (high conductivity size 16 power contacts).
38 : Solder, straight PCB mount, GFSH435 only,
 (high conductivity size 12 power contacts).
47 : Solder, right angle (90°) PCB mount.
 (high conductivity size 16 power contacts).
48 : Solder, right angle (90°) PCB mount,
 GFSH435 only.
 (high conductivity size 12 power contacts).
93 : Press-fit compliant terminations.
94 : Press-fit compliant terminations.
STEP 5: Mounting Style
H : No hardware.
 For mounting connector with self-tapping screws.
 (Order screws separately.)
N : Straight PCB mount push-on fasteners.
B : Right angle (90°) PCB mount through hole angle brackets.
LN : Right angle (90°) PCB mount board lock angle brackets.
82 : Panel/ float mount for 1.5 mm thick panel.
83 : Panel/ float mount for 2.3 mm thick panel.
E : Turnable male jackscrews.
 (Not available in GFSH624 male panel.)
T : Fixed female jackscrews.
 (Not available in GFSH89 PCB, GFSH624 Female PCB.)
TB : Fixed female jackscrews with Right angle (90°)
 PCB mount through hole angle brackets.
TLN : Fixed female jackscrews with Right angle (90°)
 PCB mount board lock angle brackets.
W*1 : Hood.
WE*1 : Turnable Male Jackscrew with Hood.
*1 Not available in GFSH89, 109 and 624.